H \$115.00 4158

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM779247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC		01/09/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TigerRisk Partners LLC	
Street Address:	100 First Stamford Place	
Internal Address:	4th Floor West	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4158823	TIGEREYE
Registration Number:	6182404	TIGERRISK
Registration Number:	6182405	TIGERRISK PARTNERS
Registration Number:	6182406	TIGERRISK PARTNERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127646944

Email: TMaloney@KSLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy Maloney

Address Line 1: 110 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C/M#: 24080.515007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy Maloney
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy Maloney/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007941 FRAME: 0350

900742981

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - TigerRisk Partners#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - TigerRisk Partners#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - TigerRisk Partners#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - TigerRisk Partners#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of January 9, 2023 by GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement defined below). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement (each as defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, TigerRisk Partners LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Grantor</u>"), Collateral Agent and certain other parties have entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated June 1, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grantor and Collateral Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 2, 2021, at Reel 7313, Frame 0118; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and has requested that Collateral Agent release its lien on and security interest in, to and under the Trademarks and all Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Collateral Agent hereby releases its lien on and security interest in, to and under all of Grantor's respective right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, which includes but is not limited to, all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the registered and applied for Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, together with all goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby.
- 2. Collateral Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Collateral Agent, any and all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral Agent hereby authorizes Grantor (or its designee) to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. Collateral Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 4. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

WEIL:\98917434\2\53679.0017

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

Very truly yours,

GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, as

Collateral Agent

Name: Marc C. Robinson

Title: Senior Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Jurisdiction	Serial No. / Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Current Owner of Record
TIGEREYE	United States	85273647 22-MAR-2011	4158823 12-JUN-2012	TigerRisk Partners LLC
TIGERRISK	United States	87599226 07-SEP-2017	6182404 27-OCT-2020	TigerRisk Partners LLC
TIGERRISK PARTNERS	United States	87599251 07-SEP-2017	6182405 27-OCT-2020	TigerRisk Parmers LLC
TIGERRISK PARTNERS	United States	87599326 07-SEP-2017	6182406 27-OCT-2020	TigerRisk Partners LLC

WEIL:\98917434\2\53679.0017

RECORDED: 01/09/2023